STPE VO	•					
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF THE U.S. Sir:  Please record the attached original d	PATENT & TRADEMA		MAILS	TOP ASSIGNMENTS		
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [AS a. Hideaki Takase c. Takayshi Tanabe e. g.  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING	, <i>n</i>	│ b. Yoshikazu Yam │ d. │ f. │ h. IED?				
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)] RECEIVING NAME: DSM IP Assets B.V. ADDRESS: Het Overloon 1 6411 TE Heerlen The Netherlands ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	JSR Corpor 5-6-10 Tsu Tokyo 104- Japan	kiji Chuo-ku 8410	Japan Fine Coatings Co., Ltd. 5-6-10 Tsukiji Chuo-ku Tokyo 104-8410 Japan			
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUMENT:  Assignment Change of Name Other:  Assignment Par Wh  Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance/Document: April		est	Conveyance document attached is a:  Copy Original Certified document			
4. APPLICATION AND/OR PATENT NU a. Application Number(s) Matter No 10/488,472 40308421		b. Patent Number	Additional sheets attack (s) Matter No.	hed?  YES NO		
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED:  Customer No. 43569  Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006-1101		6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED: Applns 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1  7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: Above Total 1 x \$40 = \$40 (Fee Code 8021)  8. PLEASE CHARGE TO: DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121 Under Order No. 102456-40308421 Client/Matter No.				
9. To the best of my knowledge and b copy of the original document.  10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including 17/2005 DETIME 00000189 503121 104884 FC:8021)			•	ched copy is a true		

Date: May 9, 2005
Telephone: (202) 263-3000 / Facsimile: (202) 263-3300
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

Name of Attorney: Registration No. Signature

John E. Mauk 54,579

**REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0344** 

Please return signed/rec	orded to:	· For	* For Inventions made outside USA			
		exe	cuted with or after	r application	วท	
Pillsbury Madison & Suti Intellectual Property Gro Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, Washington, D.C. 20005	oup USA P Sol , N.W.		Dkt. PMS	M#	J9461 / 21236USWO Client Ref.	
NONPROVISIONAL		ASSIGNMENT	•	F	NONPROVISIONAL	
		OVISIONAL AP	PLICATION	L		
In con the undersigned, to wit:	sideration of the sum of Ten	Dollars (\$10.00) and	other good and va	luable con	sideration paid to each of	
INSERT (1)	TAKASE, Hideaki		(2) YAMAC	SUCHI, \	Yoshikazu	
NAME(S) OF (3)	TANABE, Takayshi		(4)			
INVENTOR(S) (5)			x box if co	ontinued o	on page 2	
the receipt and sufficien assign(s) and transfer(s	icy of which are hereby ackno ) unto:	owledged by the unde	rsigned who at th	e request	of, hereby sell(s),	
INSERT	DSM IP Assets B.V.	JSR Corporation			Coatings Co., Ltd.	
NAME(S) OF	Het Overloon 1	5-6-10, Tsukiji Chu			ji Chuo-ku	
` '		Tokyo 104-8410	Tokyo 104-0045			
& ADDRESS(ES)	the Netherlands	Japan	Jap	all		
(hereinafter designated *ASSIGN including any and all divisions, or TITLE OF	NEE") the entire right, title and interest to ontinuations, substitutes, and reissues the CURABLE LIQUID RE	hereof; and all resulting pater	ts, known as	C. 100, in the i	nvention and all applications	
INVENTION	CONABLE LIQUID NE	SIN COMPOSITION				
	for which the undersigned execute	ed an application for Letter	s Patents of the United	d States of A	merica:	
NOTE → →	(A) even date herewi	th				
(Complete line A, B and/or C)	(B) on	10/4	88,472	filed		
ine A, B and/or C)	(C) 🛐 in U.S. Appln. No	•		_ mea	March 3, 2004	
the said ASSIGNEE, for its interestable hereinafter act on behalf of		ns and legals representatives	; the undersigned agree	(s) that the at	torney of record in said application	
essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSI	e undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify IGNEE'S full protection and title in and to dersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury document.	o the invention hereby transfe	erred.			
INVENTOR	RS Joden	Fletine	DATE SIGNI April 26		WITNESSES	
Name: TAKASE 2)	Hideaki Josham	Janguli	April 26	, 2005		
3)	JCHI, Yoshikazızı	distant	April 26	, 2005		
Name: TANABE	E, Takayshi					

PAT-114 11/97

PATENT REEL: 016539 FRAME: 0345